EAST RENFREWSHIRE COUNCIL

13 September 2017

Report by Deputy Chief Executive

BARRHEAD HOUSING ASSOCIATION - NOMINATION OF REPLACEMENT CO-OPTED **MEMBER**

PURPOSE OF REPORT

1. To nominate a new co-opted member to the Board of Barrhead Housing Association following the withdrawal from the post of Councillor Convery.

RECOMMENDATION

That the Council consider the nomination of an elected member to replace Councillor Convery as the co-opted member on the Barrhead Housing Association Board.

BACKGROUND AND REPORT

3. Councillor Convery has intimated that she will not be able to take up the position as the Council's nominee on the Board of Barrhead Housing Association. Consequently the Council needs to consider the appointment of a replacement member to take up this position

RECOMMENDATION

4. That the Council consider the nomination of an elected member to replace Councillor Convery as the co-opted member on the Barrhead Housing Association Board.

Report Author(s)

Eamonn Daly, Democratic Services Manager Tel.: 0141 577 3203

Email: Eamonn.daly@eastrenfewshire.gov.uk

Local Government Access to information Act 1985

Background papers - none

